By Senator Sanderson

```
31-1453A-01
 1
                      Senate Resolution No.
           A resolution recognizing the month of April,
 2
 3
           2001, as Aquatics Awareness Month in Broward
 4
           County.
 5
 б
           WHEREAS, Swim for Life for Broward County, Inc., and
 7
    the Broward County School Board have designated "FREDD D.
 8
    FROGG" as the symbolic leader for drowning prevention during
9
    the month of April, 2001, and
           WHEREAS, FREDD D. FROGG reminds us that everyone can be
10
11
    taught to swim, and
           WHEREAS, FREDD D. FROGG calls on all parents, pool
12
13
    attendants, and lifeguards to supervise all water-related
14
    activities, and
15
           WHEREAS, FREDD D. FROGG suggests that barriers should
16
   be placed between children and the water, and
17
           WHEREAS, FREDD D. FROGG reminds everyone near the water
18
    to be prepared for an emergency, and
19
           WHEREAS, FREDD D. FROGG says that learning CPR is the
20
   prudent way to help prevent drowning accidents, NOW,
21
    THEREFORE,
22
23
    Be It Resolved by the Senate of the State of Florida:
24
25
           That the Florida Senate recognizes April, 2001, as
26
    Aquatics Awareness Month in Broward County as sponsored by
27
    Swim for Life for Broward County, Inc., and the Broward County
28
    School Board.
29
30
31
                                  1
```

CODING: Words stricken are deletions; words underlined are additions.